MiniCODER
Configurable speed
and position sensor
GEL 2449
digital
interfaces
Technical information Version 2018-12
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.

9 screen Screen
10 n.c. Not used
Type code GEL 2449M
10 D-02T-2449-S / (2018-12)
Type code GEL 2449M
  Signal pattern
M MHSSI (Mitsubishi High Speed Serial Interface) 2.5 Mbit
  Reference mark
Z Reference tooth (tooth on tooth)
  Optional extras
P Configurable MiniCODER plus
  Cable outlet MiniCODER
L Tangential, cable outlet left
  Module (1)
1 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 1.0
4 Scanning of target wheels with module M = 0.4
  Connection type
K Flying lead
Z 10-pin connector (only cable length 100 / 120 / 200 / 250 available)
  Cable length L
030 0.3 m
050 0.5 m
100 1.0 m
120 1.2 m
150 1.5 m
200 2.0 m
250 2.5 m
  Cable version for temperature sensor (2 m)
– Without cable for temperature sensor
2449 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
The optional extra P makes it possible to configure the resolution.
You will find the factory settings on → page 7. Other factory settings are available upon request.
You will find MiniCODERs with 1 Vpp differential signal in the Technical information GEL 2449 (DS22-2449).
(1) Further modules upon request
Accessories GEL 2449M
D-02T-2449-S / (2018-12) 11
GEL 211CST4␣2M-
■ Testing sensors from Lenord+Bauer, e.g. MiniCODER
GEL 2449M
■ Transmission of the data via Ethernet or WLAN
■ Display of the data in a web browser, independent of
the operating system
■ Quick commissioning in the assembled state without the
need to open the spindle
■ Configuration of the resolution
■ Function test on the MiniCODER and the target wheel
Accessories
Item no.: Identifier:
ZB2449M1 Adapter cable for GEL 2449M␣␣␣␣Z␣␣␣␣ (connection to Mitsubishi control system)
ZB2449M2 Adapter cable for GEL 2449M␣␣␣␣Z␣␣␣␣ (connection to GEL 211CST4␣2M-)
GEL 211CST4E2M- Testing and programming unit with Ethernet interface
GEL 211CST4W2M- Testing and programming unit with WLAN interface
ZB211CB Power supply unit 211C 5V (connection of sensor voltage to GEL 211CST4␣2M-)
ZB2449M4 Universal adapter box (connection of GEL 2449M to GEL 211CST4␣2M-)
2449MDemokoffer Demonstration case GEL 2449M
12 D-02T-2449-S / (2018-12)
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstraße 32
46145 Oberhausen, Germany
Phone:
Fax:
+49 208 9963–0
+49 208 676292
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de